

JUN 20 1997

Data Computer Corporation of America
Attn: Sharon Bilger
P.O. Box 2665
Columbia, MD 21045

Subject: Modification No. 6 to Task Order No. 1 Under
Contract No. NRC-33-93-182

Dear Ms. Bilger:

The subject contract expired on January 31, 1997, and we are initiating closeout action. However, pending completion of all required closeout requirements, it is necessary to deobligate excess funds remaining under Task Order No. 1 of this contract for other immediate agency requirements. Therefore, enclosed for your review and execution are three (3) signed copies of the subject modification deobligating excess funds in the amount of \$2,672.03.

Based on available information, there are excess funds remaining under Task Order No. 1 of this contract. Therefore, the purpose of this modification is to decrease the amount obligated by the Commission with respect to Task Order No. 1 by \$2,672.03 from \$220,390.53 to \$217,718.50.

Accordingly, Task Order No.1 is hereby revised as follows:

Under Modification No. 5, dated November 6, 1996, the third paragraph is deleted in its entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

"The total amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this task order is \$217,718.50 of which \$203,095.61 represents the estimated reimbursable costs and \$14,622.89 represents the fixed fee."

Accounting data for this modification is as follows:

B&R No.: 710-15-32-30-35
FIN No.: D1920
BOC Code: 252A
APPN No.: 31X0200.710
Amount Deobligated: (\$2,672.03)

A summary of obligations for Task Order No. 1, from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY 93 Obligations:	\$ 56,795.86
Total FY 94 Obligations:	\$ 57,853.84
Total FY 95 Obligations:	\$ 60,740.83
Total FY 96 Obligations:	\$ 35,000.00



9706240300 970620
PDR CONTR
NRC-33-93-182 PDR

240085

Contract No. NRC-33-93-182
Task Order No. 1
Modification No. 6
Page 2 of 3

Total FY 97 Obligations: \$ 10,000.00
Total FY 97 Deobligations: (\$ 2,672.03)

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: \$217,718.50

This modification deobligates FY 97 funds in the amount of (\$2,672.03).

All other terms and conditions, including the task order ceiling amount of \$232,930.75 and the fixed fee amount of \$15,644.62 remains unchanged.

Please indicate your acceptance of this task order modification by having an official who is authorized to bind your organization, execute three copies of this document. You should retain one fully executed copy for your files, and return two copies to the address below within ten (10) days from date of this letter.

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts and
Property Management
Office of Administration
CLOSEOUT, MS T-7I2
Washington, D.C. 20555

If you have any questions or need further information regarding the subject modification, please contact Michael Turner, Contract Specialist on (301) 415-6535.

Sincerely,

Sharon D. Mearse, Contracting Officer
Contract Management Branch 3
Division of Contracts and
Property Management
Office of Administration

Enclosure:
As stated

Contract No. NRC-33-93-182
Task Order No. 1
Modification No. 6
Page 3 of 3

ACCEPTED:

NAME _____

TITLE _____

DATE _____

Distribution:

Closeout Contract File

DCPM r/f

JHarves, Mail Stop/T-6-F-15

JBurton, PPO, Mail Stop/T-6-C-30

JCucura, DCPM

Kim Parrott, DCPM

DCD

PDR

Document Name: CLOSE/3393182.T01

OFFICE	ADM/DCPM/CMB3	ADM/DCPM/CMB3
NAME	MATurner <i>MT</i>	SDMearse <i>SD</i>
DATE	6/12/97	6/12/97

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

Record Note: This action satisfies RFPA No. IRM-93-182, dated 04/25/97, to deobligate excess funds under the subject contract.